

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 605 OF 2005

BUNNILAL CHAUDHARY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

With

CrI.A.No.606/2005

(With appln.(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 17/05/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not for tomorrow.

( A.D. Sharma )

( Radha R. Bhati

a )

