

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 605 OF 2005

BUNNILAL CHAUDHARY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

CrI. A. No.606/2005

(With office report)

Date: 22/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, learned counsel for the appellants started his

arguments at 10.45 A.M. and concluded at 11.40. Thereafter, Mr. Rituraj Biswas,

oncluded learned Counsel for the respondent commenced his arguments and c
at

11.55 A.M.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed immediately.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master