

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 605/2005

BUNNILAL CHAUDHARY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

with

Criminal Appeal No. 606/2005

Date : 05.07.2006 These appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s): Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

he Judgment of the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh Panta pronounced t

Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Dr. Justice AR.Lakshnanan.

CrI.A. No. 605/2005:

The appeal is partly allowed.

CrI.A. No. 606/2005:

The appeal is allowed.

arwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Agg

aster

Court Master

Court M

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.)

